119
INSTRUMENTATION & GAUGES
Instrumentation & Gauges
Pressure Switches
Measuring Equipment
Sensors
- Pressure Sensor
- Temperature Sensor

250K
Model
ORDERING INFORMATION:
DNB
(1)
150K- -
(2)
22B
(3)
(1) MODEL TYPES
DNB = General type 22B = 1/4”PT
22B80 = 1/4”PF
22B90 = 1/4”NPT(2) PRESSURE ADJUSTMENT RANGE
In bar
(3) DESIGN LETTER
INSTRUMENTATION & GAUGES
123
MEASURING EQUIPMENT
In-Line Flow Indicators - IFM Series
FEATURES:
� Select from aluminium, brass or stainless steel to meet system and liquid requirements.
� Allows the designer to install the monitor in any orientation - horizontal, vertical or
inverted.
� Weather-tight for use outdoors and/or on systems where wash downs are required.
� A sharp-edged orifice provides excellent measurement stability to a minimum of 500
SSU.
� Designed as a hydraulic service tool, this monitor will provide years of maintenance free
performance.
� The magnetically coupled follower design allows operation to 6000 PSIG and use with
opaque liquids.
� Standard BSP Ports with NPT and SAE ports available reducing the amount of adaptors
required for installation.
� Mid-scale measuring accuracy within +/- 2.5%. Full scale accuracy within +/- 4%.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
1 = available in 1/4” or 1/2”
2 = available in 1/4”, 1/2”, 3/4” or 1”
5 = available in 3/8”, 1/2”, 3/4” or 1”
10 = available in 1/2”, 3/4” or 1”
15 = available in 1/2”
20 = available in 3/4” or 1”
30 = available in 3/4”, 1”, 1-1/4”, 1-1/2”, or 1-1/2” code 62
40 = available in 1”
50 = available in 1”, 1-1/4”, 1-1/2”, 1-1/2” code 62 or 2”
75 = available in 1-1/4”, 1-1/2”, 1-1/2” code 62 or 2”
100 = available in 1-1/4”, 1-1/2”, 1-1/2” code 62 or 2”
150 = available in 1-1/4”, 1-1/2”, 1-1/2” code 62 or 2”
(4) FLOW RATE (GPM)
B = BSP
N = NPT
S = SAE
(5) THREAD TYPE
HT = High Temperature (up to 205ºC continuous)
HR = High Temperature reverse flow
(6) OPTIONAL/HIGH TEMP. VERSION
04 = 1/4
06 = 3/8
08 = 1/2
12 = 3/4
16 = 1
20 = 1-1/4
24 = 1-1/2
62 (for code 62) = 1-1/2
32 = 2
(3) SIZE
A = Aluminium (petroleum base fluid)
B = Brass (water base fluid)
SS = Stainless Steel (caustic fluids)
(2) CASE
In Line Flow Meter
(1) TYPE
IFM
(1)
A
(2)
16
(3)
30
(4)
N
(5)
HT
(6)
Note: Leave off HT/HR if only standard unit is required
124
PFM6 Flo-check® Digital Hydraulic Test Unit
The PFM6 is a compact, lightweight, self-contained portable tester with laboratory
accuracy.  Designed for fast diagnostic troubleshooting of all types of mobile or stationary
hydraulic systems and components. Makes all flow, pressure and temperature
measurements simultaneously from one point. The helical type pressure gauge provides
pulsation dampening and high over-pressure capacity. Load valve offers fingertip control
of pressure to 6000 PSI, and the platinum resistance thermometer with its swept wet well,
is fast and accurate.  The unit is available in both metric and imperial units.
Note: Please refer to page 125 for features & ordering information
PFM6BD Flo-check® Bi-Directional Hydraulic Test
Unit
The PFM6BD is a compact, lightweight, self-contained portable tester with laboratory
accuracy that offers all the benefits of the PFM6 series in a unit designed for fast inline
testing of bi-directional motors, servo systems and valves. The Flo-check series has the
lowest pressure drop of any bi-directional tester on the market.
Note: Please refer to page 125 for features & ordering information
PFM8 Flo-check® Digital Hydraulic Test Unit
and Dynamometer
The PFM8 is completely digital, offering a front panel with selectable U.S. or metric

Order
Code
ORDERING INFORMATION:
A = RS232
B = RS485
C = Modbus
D = Profibus
E = Device Net
X = none
(3) COMMUNICATION
G = gpm
L = lpm
R = rpm
P = psi*
B = bars*
K = kg/cm2*
M = MPa*
F = ºF*
C = ºC*
(4) DISPLAY UNITS
F6700 = AC
F6750 = DC
F6600 = AC
F6650 = DC
(1) DISPLAY
A = 4-20mA
B = 0-20mA
C = 0-10VDC
X = none
(2) ANALOG OUTPUT
F6700